A ]
Indira Gandhi National Open University
Student Evaluation Division

Dated: 03.06.2025

Important Notice For BLIS Practical Examination June, 2025.

The practical examinations of BLIE-227, of the examinees taking their theory examination at
the follo.wing centres, will be held at 29009 Exam Centre, PC Training Institute Ltd (PCTI),
Academic Block AP Block DDA Commercial Complex Pitampura, Delhi, Delhi-110034
Contact N0.9311871237 (mobile).

L.NO. | CENTRE CODE

0729

0769

29010

29047D

29057

29058

29063

GS2901

Rad bl bl E=i I ol Bad il b 14

GS2902

10. GS2903

11. GS2904

12. GS2905

13. GS2906

14. GS82907

15. GS2908

Students of the above centres are advised to contact Dr. Devendra Kumar, Exam Centre
Superintendent at PC Training Institute Ltd (PCTI), Academic Block AP Block DDA
Commercial Complex Pitampura, Delhi, Delhi-110034 for the details of batch, time, etc.

(M)
r. V B Negi)
OSD (SED)
Copy to:
1. Regional Director, IGNOU Regional Centre, Delhi-II



