Indira Gandhi National Open University Student Evaluation Division

Dated: 03.06.2025

Important Notice For BLIS Practical Examination June, 2025.

The <u>practical examinations</u> of BLIE-227, of the examinees taking their theory examination at the following centres, will be held at 29009 Exam Centre, PC Training Institute Ltd (PCTI), Academic Block AP Block DDA Commercial Complex Pitampura, Delhi, Delhi-110034 Contact No.9311871237 (mobile).

SL.NO.	CENTRE CODE
1.	0729
2.	0769
3.	29010
4.	29047D
5.	29057
6.	29058
7.	29063
8.	GS2901
9.	GS2902
10.	GS2903
11.	GS2904
12.	GS2905
13.	GS2906
14.	GS2907
15.	GS2908

Students of the above centres are advised to contact Dr. Devendra Kumar, Exam Centre Superintendent at PC Training Institute Ltd (PCTI), Academic Block AP Block DDA Commercial Complex Pitampura, Delhi, Delhi-110034 for the details of batch, time, etc.

(Dr. V B Negi) OSD (SED)

Copy to:

1. Regional Director, IGNOU Regional Centre, Delhi-II